900407759 05/31/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM429310

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900406917

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Service Solutions U.S. LLC		07/30/2013	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bosch Automotive Service Solutions LLC
Street Address:	28635 MOUND ROAD
City:	WARREN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48092
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3141478	CUSTOM LINE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028611783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.861.1500

Email: bhipdocket@bakerlaw.com, jweber@bakerlaw.com,

denyart@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John H. Weber

Address Line 1:1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.Address Line 2:Washington Square, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	087355.000509
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John H. Weber
SIGNATURE:	/John H. Weber/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=SERVICE SOLUTIONS U.S. LLC changes to Bosch Automotive Service Solutions#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006069 FRAME: 0840 source=SERVICE SOLUTIONS U.S. LLC changes to Bosch Automotive Service Solutions#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006069 FRAME: 0841



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SERVICE SOLUTIONS U.S. LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SERVICE SOLUTIONS U.S. LLC" TO "BOSCH AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE SOLUTIONS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2013, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

DATE: 08-01-13

AUTHENTICATION: 0631592

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 006069 FRAME: 0842

5065164 8100

130942053

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:56 AM 08/01/2013 FILED 08:00 AM 08/01/2013 SRV 130942053 - 5065164 FILE

RECORDED: 05/22/2017

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited Liability Company:	Service	∋ Solut:	ions	U.S.	L.
The Certificate of Formation of the lin	nited liabil	ity compar	ıy is h	ereby a	me
The name of the limited li Automotive Service Solution	ability	. compar	y is	Boso	h
the 30h day of day	signed hav	e executed		Certifica D. <u>201</u>	
By:	Just	14	7		
•		Authorize	d Pers	son(s)	•
Nan	ne:Judit	h Lowit	z Ad	ler	
		Print c	r Typ	е	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006069 FRAME: 0843